



**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 540709

Dear Sir(s),

## **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

**NSE Scrip Symbol: RHFL** 

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

The Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), issued an Interim Order cum Show Cause Notice dated February 11, 2022 under Sections 11 (1), 11 (4) and 11 B (1) of the SEBI Act, 1992 ("SEBI Act") against the Company, its individual promoter Mr. Anil Ambani, Mr. Ravindra Sudhalkar, Chief Executive Officer, Mr. Amit Bapna, Past Director and Chief Financial Officer and Mr. Pinkesh Shah, the past Chief Financial Officer of the Company ("Noticees"), which allegedly violated the provisions of the SEBI Act, the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Fraudulent and Unfair Trade Practices in relation to securities markets) Regulations, 2003. By the interim order, SEBI has restrained the Noticees from buying, selling, or dealing in securities, either directly or indirectly, in any manner whatsoever until further orders. Further, Individual Noticees have been restrained from associating themselves with any intermediary registered with SEBI, any listed public company or acting as a director/promoter of any public company which intends to raise money from the public, till further orders.

By the said order, the Noticees have been called upon to show cause as to why suitable directions / prohibitions under Section 11 (4) and 11B of the SEBI Act, and penalty under Sections 11 (4A), Section 11B (2) read with Section 15HA and/or 15HB of the SEBI Act should not be imposed on them. Given that the order is an interim order, no financial implication can be ascertained at such a premature stage. The Company is in the process of seeking legal advice in relation to the order and shall keep the exchange updated as to any developments.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully.

For Reliance Home Finance Limited

ann

Parul Jain

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

**Reliance Home Finance Limited** 

Registered Office: The Ruby, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, North-West Wing, Plot No. 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400 028 T +91 22 6838 8100 / F +91 22 6838 8360, E-mail: rhfl.investor@relianceada.com, Website: www.reliancehomefinance.com

**Customer Service:** T +91 22 4741 6400 / E-mail: customercare@reliancehomefinance.com